
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1214
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
SWAYAMSIDHA YOJNA
Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched Swayamsidha Yojna in the country:

(b) it so, the details thereof: and

(c) the number of beneficiaries therefrom during each of the last three years and the current year, Stat-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): The Swayamsidha Scheme was launched with effect from 2000- 2001 and ended on 31.03.2008 after two extensions. Ever since, and till date, there has been no Swayamsidha Scheme.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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